liability and at the same time the Agency will also be liable for the same.

6. Ultimately, the learned Trial Court held the O. P. No. 2 guilty under Section 138 of
N. I. Act and passed the order of sentence whereunder the O.

P. No. 2 was directed to undergo two years of imprisonment and pay a sum of Rs.
4,10,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Ten Lakhs only) which is

double of the cheque amount together with Rs. 5000/- as monetary loss. In case of
non-payment of the monetary loss, the O. P. No. 2 would be liable

to undergo an additional period of three months of simple imprisonment.

Judgmemnt of the Appellate Court